# 505021693 07/26/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5068441

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
DAVID VAZ				07/10/2018	
MARK BUCHAN				07/10/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	TEKNOR APEX COMPANY				
Street Address:	505 CENTRAL AVENUE				
City:	PAWTUCKET				
State/Country:	RHODE	RHODE ISLAND			
Postal Code:	02861-	02861-1900			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 29657897			
Application Number.					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				
		(330)535-1435			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to provided	. ,			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that i; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 2	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
<i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 2	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 2 TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will b 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 2 TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 330-535-2220 dperkins@hsf-iplaw.com HUDAK, SHUNK & FARINE CO. L 30B NORTHWEST AVE., SUITE 2 TALLMADGE, OHIO 44278 TEK-EU-DES DANIEL J. HUDAK, JR.	<b>e sent via U</b> S .PA		

## Total Attachments: 2

source=TEK-EU-DES ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TEK-EU-DES ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

#### TEKNOR APEX COMPANY

a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, domiciled at

#### 505 Central Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861-1900

U.S.A., receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

#### "FEMALE HOSE COUPLING"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s) as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

### PATENT REEL: 046634 FRAME: 0130

PATENT REEL: 046634 FRAME: 0131

SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent of	our signatures.
XILLA	7/10/18
DAVID VAZ	Date
Location: TRUEX INC.	
Witnessed MARK BUZHAN	
Witnessed	-7/10/18
(Printed or Typed)	Date
Mart Bula	7/10/18
MARK BUCHAN	Date
Location: TRVEX INC.	
Witnessed Durio VIAZ	
Witnessed	7/10/18
(Printed or Typed)	Date